
County of King George, Virginia
Monthly Receipts and Expenditures
Month of June-2023

Cash Basis Receipts and Disbursements:

Beginning Balance $ 32,436,098.88         
Receipts 24,065,103.01       
Disbursements (24,508,051.22)     
Ending Balance $ 31,993,150.67         

Notes:
This summary is for the County Checking Account.

The Ending Balance should agree with the balance
reported on the monthly statement of accounts for the General Checking Account.



Beginning Balance 32,436,098.88

Ending balance 31,993,150.67

Total Credits

  Regular Deposits 1,392,772.71

  Tsys Credit Card Deposits 48,538.52

Cova EDI 4,719,746.66

Parks & Rec Revenue 48,619.00

Amb Fees 91,974.06

SML  2,692.60

Incoming Wires 4,629,565.23

End of Month Bank Charges 68,475.49

ACH Returns $46.17

TACS $32,363.10

Misc Revenue $115,836.80

School Revenue $1,497.20

Fraud Check Refund $467.00

Munibilling UT Deposits $525,428.19

Web Credit Card Deposits 32,924.82

7842 Transfers $12,279,032.94

  Prev Mo In Trans  $75,122.52

Total $24,065,103.01

Total Debits

Charge backs ($4,995.45)

BankCard/TSYS Fees ($11,841.75)

Treasurer State Payments ES SI S ($38,512.06)

ICMA ($17,105.78)

VRS Transfers ($229,309.98)

Direct Deposit ($3,776,613.43)

VA Tax Pymt ($198,429.62)

IRS Tax Pymt ($1,179,488.97)

Child Support ($2,549.60)

AXA Payments ($8,502.00)

Wire Transfers Out ($227,658.15)

Visa Payment

Bank Charges (964.30)

7842 Transfers ($12,279,032.94)

Previous Months In Transit ($761,385.58)

Posted Next Month

Cleared Checks (5,771,194.61)

Fraud Checks ($467.00)

Total (24,508,051.22)

Ending Balance  

Total Credits/Debits ($442,948.21)


